## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 AND ITS INDIVIDUAL COMMISSIONERS, GREG WRIGHT, WILLIAM BEARD, AND JERRY ARNOLD	) ) CASE NO. ) 2017-00467	
ALLEGED FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH KRS 278.300	) ) )	

## ORDER

On May 2, 2018, Estill County Water District No.1, Commissioners, Greg Wright, William Beard, and Jerry Arnold ("Respondents") filed a notice of compliance with the Commission's February 28, 2018 Order.

Based on the evidence in the record and being otherwise sufficiently advised, the Commission finds that good cause exists to dismiss this case. The Commission further finds that, in light of our action today, any motions in this proceeding that have yet to be addressed are rendered moot and, therefore, should be denied.

## IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

- All motions in this proceeding that have yet to be addressed are denied as moot.
- This proceeding is closed and shall be removed from the Commission's docket.

## By the Commission

**ENTERED** 

MAY 0 4 2018

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

Jerry Arnold Commissioner Estill County Water District #1 76 Cedar Grove Road Irvine, KY 40336

William Beard Commissioner Estill County Water District #1 76 Cedar Grove Road Irvine, KY 40336

\*Estill County Water District #1 76 Cedar Grove Road Irvine, KY 40336

\*Estill County Water District #1 Estill County Water District #1 76 Cedar Grove Road Irvine, KY 40336

\*Greg Wright Chairman Estill County Water District #1 76 Cedar Grove Road Irvine, KY 40336